Re: The Annual Report 2020 of North Bangkok Power Plant Block 1 Infrastructure Fund Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGATIF)

To: The Unitholders of North Bangkok Power Plant Block 1 Infrastructure Fund Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGATIF)

Refer to: The Notification of Capital Market Supervisory Board No.Tor Jor. 20/2561 Re: Rules, Conditions and Procedures for Disclosure of Mutual Funds and Real Estate Investment Trusts or Infrastructure Trusts

In accordance with the Notification of Capital Market Supervisory Board No.Tor Jor. 20/2561 Re: Rules, Conditions and Procedures for Disclosure of Mutual Funds and Real Estate Investment Trusts or Infrastructure Trusts, the Fund may submit the annual report to the unitholders in the form of printed document, compact disc or electronic form. Therefore, Krung Thai Asset Management Public Company Limited (the "Management Company"), as the Management Company of North Bangkok Power Plant Block 1 Infrastructure Fund Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGATIF) (the "Fund"), would like to submit the Fund's Annual Report 2020 in electronic form to the Unitholders, in order to save the cost of the fund and for the Unitholders' best interest. The Unitholders can access to the information through QR Code below or the Management Company websites: www.ktam.co.th or www.ktam.co.th



In case the Unitholders wish to request the Annual Report 2020 of North Bangkok Power Plant Block 1 Infrastructure Fund Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGATIF) in the form of printed documents, please contact the Management Company at the address below:

Krung Thai Asset Management Public Company Limited
No.1 Empire Tower, 32nd Floor, South Sathorn Road, Yannawa Sub District,
Sathorn District, Bangkok 10120.
Tel. 0-2-686-6100 Fax. 0-2670-0417
www.ktam.co.th